Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Beginning 1,064,540   1,014,733   1,021,600   1,108,891
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Ending (b) $   1,014,733   $   1,021,600   $   1,108,891   $   1,028,993

Net Pension Liability – Ending (a-b) $   (18,082)  $   6,243   $   (23,010)  $   96,299

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of the Total Pension

Liability

101.8%

99.4%

102.1%

91.4%

Estimated Covered Employee Payroll $   142,793   $   134,622   $   121,374   $   134,000

Net Pension Liability as a Percentage of Covered Employee Payroll (12.7%)  4.6%  (19.0%)  71.9%

RIVERSIDE BOROUGH POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

2

Sensitivity of the Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the borough as of December 31, 2015, 2016,
2017 and 2018, calculated using the discount rate of 7.25%, as well as what the borough’s net
pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage-point
lower or 1 percentage-point higher than the current rate:

1% Decrease

(6.25%)

 Current
Discount Rate

(7.25%)

1% Increase

(8.25%)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/15 $   (97,676)  $   (18,082)  $   (115,182)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/16 $   124,887   $   6,243   $   (93,304)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/17 $   100,218   $   (23,010)  $   (126,569)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/18 $   222,835   $   96,299   $   (9,993)

SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Year Ended
December 31

Actuarially
Determined
Contribution

Actual
Contributions

Contribution
Deficiency
(Excess)

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

 Contributions as
a Percentage of

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

2014  $   29,364  $   29,364  $   -   $  124,052  23.67%
2015  26,448  26,448  -   142,793  18.80%
2016  28,345  28,845  (500)  134,622  21.43%
2017  25,650  27,097  (1,447)  121,374  22.33%
2018  40,585  40,585  -   134,000  30.29%

RIVERSIDE BOROUGH POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

3

SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENT RETURNS

Annual Money-Weighted Rate of Return, Net of Investment Expense:

2018 (4.65%)
2017 12.87%
2016 4.53%
2015 (0.65%)
2014 6.06%

RIVERSIDE BOROUGH POLICE PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

(UNAUDITED)

4

SCHEDULE OF FUNDING PROGRESS

Historical trend information about the plan is presented herewith as supplementary information. It
is intended to help users assess the plan’s funding status on a going-concern basis, assess progress
made in accumulating assets to pay benefits when due, and make comparisons with other state and
local government retirement systems.

The actuarial information is required by Act 205 biennially. The historical information, beginning
as of January 1, 2013, is as follows: